
DECEMBER AT ST SAVIOUR’S 

Sunday 1st Dec   Said Holy Communion 10.00  

Wednesday 4th Dec   Holy Communion at ST JAMES 9.30 

Sunday 8th  Dec  Holy Communion 10.00  

Wednesday 11th Dec Holy Communion at ST SAVIOUR 9.30 

Sunday 15th Dec  Holy Communion 10.00  

Wednesday 18th Dec Holy Communion at ST JAMES 9.30 

Wednesday 18th Dec 6.30pm CHRISTINGLE AND CAROLS 

Sunday 22nd Dec  Holy Communion 10.00  

Tuesday 24th Dec Holy Communion 11.00p.m. MIDNIGHT 

SERVICE 
Wednesday 25th Dec Holy Communion 10.00 CHRISTMAS DAY 

Sunday 29th Dec  Holy Communion 10.00 

Every Thursday  Morning Worship at 9.30 

* * * * *            

On the first Sunday of the month the services will continue to be 

Said Communion in our Good Shepherd Chapel                                       

 

Polling Day Thursday 12th December 
There are no activities allowed in any part of the 

building as St Saviours Hall is a Polling Station 
 

Dabble Day 
Wednesday 4th

 
December   10.30 – 2.00 

Have a go at making a variety of Christmas crafts 

- cards; decorations; gifts and gift bags 

Enjoy good company, lunch and refreshments 

All welcome – no experience necessary 



 

Scouting group 
November has been a busy month. As well as usual meetings the 

Remembrance Day service at Ladyhill Park was well attended and observed 

with various members laying hand-made crosses and wreaths at the War 

Memorial. 
Cub and Beavers had a very interesting guided tour of the Police Museum 

and former Law Courts whilst the Scouts went off to participate in the 

District Cooking Competition. 
There will be a joint meeting on 11th December at 6.30 as the St Saviour’s 

premises become a Polling Station for the General Election on the 12th  
 

All the uniformed groups will be taking part in the annual  

CAROL SERVICE AND CHRISTINGLE  

AT 6.30 WEDNESDAY 18TH DECEMBER 

Everyone is invited 

 

 


